No.

26
27
28
29
33
34
35
36
37
39
42
45
49
52
55
56

Player

Nick Gionet
Michael Kaminski
Chris Landis
Riley Crane
Jamison Schuh
Alex Houlihan
Derek Drees
Matt Brooks
Tyler Wyvell
Cole Jacob
Trebor Eberle
Stephen Bliss
Jimmy Cron
Mitch Melquist
Dylan Hewitt
Riley Simonetti

Pos.
C/IF
P/IF
C/OF
OF
IF
OF/P
IF/P
IF/P
1B/P
OF

P

P
P/1B
P/1B
C/3B
C

Hgt.
5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-10
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-2

Wagt.
160
175
160
150
155
160
190
185
200
180
135
205
190
220
165
225

BIT
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L

R/R
L/R

Chester Bird American Legion Post 523 Baseball
The Birds 2015 Team Roster

DOB

06/07/1997
03/07/1996
01/09/1996
04/02/1996
07/22/1997
07/29/1998
06/02/1999
09/10/1998
04/05/1997
02/19/1998
04/28/1998
05/17/1997
01/10/1996
06/25/1998
02/26/1998
06/26/1998

Hometown (High School, Year Grad./College)

Edina, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)

Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2014/St. Olaf)
Golden Valley, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2014)
Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2015)
Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)
Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2017)

Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2017)
Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2017)
Minneapolis, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2015)
Hamel, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)

St. Louis Park, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)
Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2015)
Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2014/St. Olaf)
Hamel, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)

Medina, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)

St. Louis Park, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret’s, 2016)

Head Coach: #46 Joe Melles  Assistant Coach: #44 John Duda, #51 David Tranvik ¢ Pitching Coach: #31 Ryan
Meyers » General Manager: Greg Hoemke « Staff Assistant: #72 Craig Roberts

The Birds 2015 Team Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location City Time Result
Sunday May 31 St. Louis Park BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00pm W, 7-5
Friday June 5 St. Louis Park Keller Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 530pm L, 1-3
Saturday June 6  Brooklyn Park BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 12:00 pm W, 7-0
Friday June 12 Minneapolis Post 1 BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 530pm W, 7-3
Saturday June 13 Edina Green Braemar Park Edina, Minn. 7:00pm W, 6-5
Sunday June 14 Hopkins Braemar Park Edina, Minn. 4:00pm L, 9-10
Tuesday June 16 Bloomington Gold* Haddox Field Bloomington, Minn. 8:00pm L, 6-11
June 19-21, Moose Country Challenge, hosted by West St. Paul Post 521

Friday June 19 Rosetown St. Thomas Academy Mendota Heights, Minn. 4:00 pm W, 9-2
Saturday June 20 Eagan I Henry Sibley HS Mendota Heights, Minn. 12:15 pm W, 7-1
Saturday June 20 Duluth Lakeview Henry Sibley HS Mendota Heights, Minn. 2:30 pm W, 8-0
Sunday June 21 West St. Paul Henry Sibley HS Mendota Heights, Minn. 12:15 pm L, 4-12
Tuesday June 23 Hopkins* Big Willow Park Minnetonka, Minn. 530pm L, 2-3
Wednesday June 24 Eden Prairie* Round Lake Park Eden Prairie, Minn. 5:00pm L, 0-10
Tuesday June 30 Bloomington Blue* BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00 pm L, 2-3
Wednesday July 1 Edina* BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00pm L, 0-4
Tuesday July 7 Wayzata* BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00 pm W, 21
Wednesday July 8 Excelsior* BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00pm L, 3-6

July 10-12, Gopher Classic, Site 2, hosted by Chester Bird Post 523

Friday July 10 Woodbury Blue BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 3:30pm L, 4-5
Friday July 10  Sioux Falls West BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00pm L, 2-6
Saturday July 11 Eastview BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 3:30pm L, 24
Saturday July 11 Jamestown BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00 pm W, 4-1
Sunday July 12 Farmington BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 6:00pm W, 9-4
Tuesday July 14 St. Louis Park* Keller Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 530 pm L, 1-11
Saturday July 18  Minneapolis Post Office BSM Field St. Louis Park, Minn. 12:00 pm W, 10-4
July 23-26, Sub-State 9 Playoff, hosted by Champlin Post 600

Thursday July 23 Westphal Armstrong Champlin Park HS Champlin, Minn. 3:00 pm L, 2-7
Friday July 24 Brooklyn Park Rupelius Athletic Complex Champlin, Minn. 5:30 pm W, 16-1
Saturday July 25  Fridley Rupelius Athletic Complex Champlin, Minn. 10:00 am W, 8-4
Saturday July 25 Coon Rapids Champlin Park HS Champlin, Minn. 3:00pm L,6-7

*-South Hennepin League game



