

Chester Bird American Legion Post 523 Baseball The Birds 2015 Team Roster



No . 26	Player Nick Gionet	Pos. C/IF	Hgt. 5-11	Wgt. 160	B/T R/R	DOB 06/07/1997	Hometown (High School, Year Grad./College) Edina, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
27	Michael Kaminski	P/IF	6-2	175		03/07/1996	Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2014/St. Olaf)
28	Chris Landis	C/OF	5-10	160	R/R	01/09/1996	Golden Valley, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2014)
29	Riley Crane	OF	5-10	150	R/R	04/02/1996	Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2015)
33	Jamison Schuh	IF	5-10	155	R/R	07/22/1997	Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
34	Alex Houlihan	OF/P	5-10	160	R/R	07/29/1998	Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2017)
35	Derek Drees	IF/P	6-4	190	R/R	06/02/1999	Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2017)
36	Matt Brooks	IF/P	6-2	185	R/R	09/10/1998	Plymouth, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2017)
37	Tyler Wyvell	1B/P	6-3	200	L/L	04/05/1997	Minneapolis, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2015)
39	Cole Jacob	OF	6-1	180	R/R	02/19/1998	Hamel, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
42	Trebor Eberle	Р	5-10	135	R/R	04/28/1998	St. Louis Park, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
45	Stephen Bliss	Р	6-1	205	R/R	05/17/1997	Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2015)
49	Jimmy Cron	P/1B	6-0	190	R/R	01/10/1996	Eden Prairie, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2014/St. Olaf)
52	Mitch Melquist	P/1B	6-2	220	L/L	06/25/1998	Hamel, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
55	Dylan Hewitt	C/3B	5-11	165	R/R	02/26/1998	Medina, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)
56	Riley Simonetti	С	6-2	225	L/R	06/26/1998	St. Louis Park, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret's, 2016)

Head Coach: #46 Joe Melles • **Assistant Coach:** #44 John Duda, #51 David Tranvik • **Pitching Coach:** #31 Ryan Meyers • **General Manager:** Greg Hoemke • **Staff Assistant:** #72 Craig Roberts

The Birds 2015 Team Schedule

_													
Day	Date	Opponent	Location	City	Time	Result							
Sunday	May 31	St. Louis Park	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	W, 7-5							
Friday	June 5	St. Louis Park	Keller Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	5:30 pm	L, 1-3							
Saturday	June 6	Brooklyn Park	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	12:00 pm	W, 7-0							
Friday	June 12	Minneapolis Post 1	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	5:30 pm	W, 7-3							
Saturday	June 13	Edina Green	Braemar Park	Edina, Minn.	7:00 pm	W, 6-5							
Sunday	June 14	Hopkins	Braemar Park	Edina, Minn.	4:00 pm	L, 9-10							
Tuesday	June 16	Bloomington Gold*	Haddox Field	Bloomington, Minn.	8:00 pm	L, 6-11							
June 19-21, Moose Country Challenge, hosted by West St. Paul Post 521													
Friday	June 19	Rosetown	St. Thomas Academy	Mendota Heights, Minn.	4:00 pm	W, 9-2							
Saturday	June 20	Eagan II	Henry Sibley HS	Mendota Heights, Minn.	12:15 pm	W, 7-1							
Saturday	June 20	Duluth Lakeview	Henry Sibley HS	Mendota Heights, Minn.	2:30 pm	W, 8-0							
Sunday	June 21	West St. Paul	Henry Sibley HS	Mendota Heights, Minn.	12:15 pm	L, 4-12							
Tuesday	June 23	Hopkins*	Big Willow Park	Minnetonka, Minn.	5:30 pm	L, 2-3							
Wednesday	June 24	Eden Prairie*	Round Lake Park	Eden Prairie, Minn.	5:00 pm	L, 0-10							
Tuesday	June 30	Bloomington Blue*	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	L, 2-3							
Wednesday	July 1	Edina*	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	L, 0-4							
Tuesday	July 7	Wayzata*	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	W, 2-1							
Wednesday	July 8	Excelsior*	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	L, 3-6							
July 10-12,	Gopher Cl	assic, Site 2, hosted by C	hester Bird Post 523										
Friday	July 10	Woodbury Blue	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	3:30 pm	L, 4-5							
Friday	July 10	Sioux Falls West	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	L, 2-6							
Saturday	July 11	Eastview	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	3:30 pm	L, 2-4							
Saturday	July 11	Jamestown	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	W, 4-1							
Sunday	July 12	Farmington	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	6:00 pm	W, 9-4							
Tuesday	July 14	St. Louis Park*	Keller Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	5:30 pm	L, 1-11							
Saturday	July 18	Minneapolis Post Office	BSM Field	St. Louis Park, Minn.	12:00 pm	W, 10-4							
July 23-26, Sub-State 9 Playoff, hosted by Champlin Post 600													
Thursday	July 23	Westphal Armstrong	Champlin Park HS	Champlin, Minn.	3:00 pm	L, 2-7							
Friday	July 24	Brooklyn Park	Rupelius Athletic Complex	•	5:30 pm	Ŵ, 16-1							
Saturday	July 25	Fridley	Rupelius Athletic Complex	•	10:00 am	W, 8-4							
Saturday	July 25	Coon Rapids	Champlin Park HS	Champlin, Minn.	3:00 pm	L, 6-7							

^{*-}South Hennepin League game